

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Siddharth Ranka.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

07/03/2019

Notices of application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as also appeal have already been issued to respondent making the same returnable by 13.03.2019.

Office is directed to make a report about service of notices on that day and proceed accordingly.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J