

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central Excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Siddharth Ranka

For Respondent(s) : None

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

13/05/2019

Despite service of notice no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent to oppose the application for condonation of delay.

For stated reasons, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is accordingly allowed.

The appeal to come up for admission after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//23

सत्यमेव जयते