

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singhvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

27/03/2025

Learned counsel for appellant submits that there are instructions to pursue the appeal inspite of circular having been issued by the department.

Let the Commissioner file an affidavit with regard to pick and choose policy being adopted by the department.

Put up on 17.04.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J