

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Misc. Stay Application No. 4130/2018

in

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar, Having
Its Office At New Central Revenue Building A Block Surya Nagar
Alwar In The State Of Rajasthan Earlier Known As Commissioner
Of Central Excise And Service Tax Alwar In The State Of
Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited, Having Its Address At A-300-303,
E-308-313 Phase Iii Riico Industrial Area Chopanki Bhiwadi
District Alwar Jaipur In The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Ms. Jaya P. Pathak & Ms. Shefali Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priyamvada Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

30/04/2026

Learned counsel for appellant wants to withdraw the stay
application.

In that view of the matter, the stay application is dismissed
as withdrawn.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J